

Copenhagen, 18th August 2014

Exchange Notice Exchange members

Genium INET ID NOX Moves to Nordea Bank Finland Plc

On the 24th July 2014 Nordea Bank Danmark A/S was admitted an extra member ID (NOX) on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen Fixed Income Market. Nordea Bank Danmark A/S has requested that NOX is admitted to Nordea Bank Finland Plc instead.

VP Securities A/S-id ((CD-id): 02067
Admitted:	18 th August 2014
Genium INET ID:	NOX
Member:	Nordea Bank Finland Plc

Please note that the change of member-id NOX to Nordea Bank Finland Plc also involves a change in the VP Securities A/S-id (CD-id).

The change will be active as of **20th August 2014**.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Poul Erik Egeberg telephone +45 3377 0361.

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

Poul Erik Egeberg